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Master Ocean Championships
Exmouth 16th/17th August 2014

Overall Aggregates

Male  Points Rank Female  Points Rank Total Points Rank  Gold Silver Bronze

Saunton Sands SLSC 962.5 1  BudeSLSC 768.5 1  Saunton Sands SLSC 1508 1 17 19 27
Branksome Chine 715.5 2 Portreath SLSC 762 2 Portreath SLSC 1430 2 26 13 32
Portreath SLSC 668 3 Saunton Sands SLSC 545.5 3 Bude SLSC 1240 3 5 29 14
Woolacombe SLSC 494.5 4 Branksome Chine 504 4 Branksome Chine 1219.5 4 13 13 15
Bude SLSC 471.5 5  Crantock SLSC 497 5  Woolacombe SLSC 965 5 22 20 7
Croyde SLSC 367.5 6  Woolacombe SLSC 470.5 6  Crantock SLSC 622 6 10 10 11
Sker & Pink Bay 361 7  Rhoose 313 7  Llantwit Major 611.5 7 12 8 6
Llantwit Major 315 8  Llantwit Major 296.5 8  Rhoose 555.5 8 9 4 8
Newquay SLSC 264 9  Teignmouth 133 9  Newquay SLSC 383 9 5 9 1
Holywell Bay SLSC 252 10 Newgquay SLSC 119 10 Croyde SLSC 367.5 10 3 3
Rhoose 242.5 11  Pen-Y-Bont 116 11  Sker & Pink Bay 361 11 19 9
Pen-Y-Bont 230 12 Dawlish Warren SLSC 114 12 Pen-Y-Bont 346 12 5 11 5
Perranporth SLSC 230 12 North Worcester 44 12 Holywell Bay SLSC 252 13 8 3
Broadstairs 188.5 14  Southbourne 32 14  Perranporth SLSC 230 14 1 1
Crantock SLSC 125 15 Bideford Bay SLSC 15 Teignmouth 211 15 1 2
Bideford Bay SLSC 84.5 16  Broadstairs 16  Broadstairs 188.5 16 5 1 2
Teignmouth 78 17 Crawley Town LSC 17 Dawlish Warren SLSC 182 17 5 2 2
Polzeath SLSC 74 18 Croyde SLSC 18 Bideford Bay SLSC 84.5 18

Dawlish Warren SLSC 68 19 Gyllyngvase SLSC 19 Polzeath SLSC 74 19 2 1 1
Gyllyngvase SLSC 30 20 Harlyn SLSC 20 North Worcester 73 20 1 1
North Worcester 29 21  Holywell Bay SLSC 21  Southbourne 32 21

Crawley Town LSC 22 Midland Surf 22 Gyllyngvase SLSC 30 22 1



Female 30-39yrs Surf Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
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Code
PT11
PT8
CK5
SS3
NQ3
CK7
PT13
SS2
SS1

Name
Leigh Anderson
Emma Phillips

Emmie Seward-Adams

Sara Jones
LAUREN TURNER
Sarah Blinkhorne
Mary Gosling
Kath Bond

Sarah Durrant

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Portreath
Portreath
Crantock
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Crantock
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands

Male 30-39yrs Surf Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
SK1
PB2
SS6
™1
PT14
LM5
BS2
SS5
PP1
SS4
PP7
BC6

Name

Sam Moore
Richard Watkins
Richard Folland
Lawrence Coen
Jon Webb
Gethin Edwards
Matt Jones
Simon Fuller
Simon Boyle
Simon Durrant
Matthew Sanwell
James Best

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Portreath
Llantwit Major
Broadstairs
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Branksome Chine



Female 40-44yrs Surf Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
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Code
DW1
BU1
WO03
PB4
T™M2
BC1
CK3
BU2

Name

Clare Frank

Sue Roper

Lara Roussea
Andrea Phinnemore
Natalie Coen

Jill Challen

Eugenie Walker
Helen Cottle

Age Club

40-44 Dawlish Warren
40-44 Bude

40-44 Woolacombe
40-44 Pen-Y-Bont
40-44 Teignmouth
40-44 Branksome Chine
40-44 Crantock

40-44 Bude

Male 40-44yrs Surf Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
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Code
PB5
SK2
RH5
PT2
PT3
SS9
CK8
BS1
SS8
HB3
HB2
PP3
PP5
SS7
GY1

WO015

Name

Craig Robinson
Glen Clatworthy
Richard Davidson
Rob Phillips

Chris Hewitt

lain Bond

Elliot Walker
David Bennett
Leon Incledon
STEVE PECK
RHYS ELLIS DAVIS
Martin Fleet
Lloyd Bellenie
Jon Bowen

Jason Longhorn
Kevin Davies

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Sker & Pink Bay
Rhoose
Portreath
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Broadstairs
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe



Female 45-49 yrs Surf Race

Place
1
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Points
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Code
SS10
BU5S
BU6
RH2
BC2
BU3
TMA4
WOo1
BU4

Name

Georgina Martin
Nicola Hammond
Alison Stroudley
Melissa Downton
Rebecca Turner
Jayne Henwood
Natasha Waggett
Tracy Lark
Michelle Teague

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Saunton Sands
Bude

Bude

Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Bude
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Bude

Male 45-49 yrs Surf Race

Place

1
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Code
RH4
WO017
BC10
PT4
BU11
NQ4
BU12
PP2
$S12
PT6
BC9
W08
BU12
BC9

Name

Darron Cordon
Andy Surridge
lan Robinson
Simon Garbett
Paul Cottle
CHRIS MILLARD
Simon Hammond
Simon Lawrence
Simon Derges
Matt Williams
Gordon Turner
Richard Lark
Simon Hammond
Gordon Turner

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Rhoose
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Portreath

Bude

Newquay

Bude
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Bude

Branksome Chine



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 PT10 Nikki Kendall 50-54 Portreath 1
2 18 BC3  Helen Harris 50-54 Branksome Chine 2
3 16 W02 Nicola Oliver 50-54 Woolacombe 3
4 14 BC4 Louise Busfield 50-54 Branksome Chine 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 SS17  Sally Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands 1 20 SS18  Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
2 18 BC5 Jan Shepherd 55-59 Branksome Chine 2 18 BC14 Anthony Harris 55-59 Branksome Chine
3 16 WO4 Carolyn Devine 55-59 Woolacombe 3 16 WO016 Jon Ward 55-59 Woolacombe
4 14 BU10 Stephanie Clark 55-59 Bude 4 14 PT1  Stefan Piotrowicz 55-59 Portreath
5 5 13 BC15 Phil Nye 55-59 Branksome Chine
6 6 12 CY2 Pete Makepeace 55-59 Croyde
7 7 11 BC13 Neil Ashford 55-59 Branksome Chine
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 CK2  Maggie Mann 60+ Crantock 1 20 DW2  Neil Johnson 60+ Dawlish Warren
2 18 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 2 18 BS3 lan Glover 60+ Broadstairs
3 3 16 CY1  Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

4 4 14 CK1 Paul Benney 60+ Crantock

5 5 13 S§S20  Colin Davie 60+ Saunton Sands
6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Female 30-39yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
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Code
PT11
CK5
SS3
PT8
PT13
CK7
LM4
SS2
PT12
SS1

Name
Leigh Anderson

Emmie Seward-Adams

Sara Jones
Emma Phillips
Mary Gosling
Sarah Blinkhorne
Cath Miles

Kath Bond
Charlotte Savage
Sarah Durrant

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club

Portreath
Crantock
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Portreath
Crantock
Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Saunton Sands

Male 30-39yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
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Code
SK1
PT14
PP7
PP1
SS4
LM6
™1
SS5
BS2
BC6

Name

Sam Moore
Jon Webb
Matthew Sanwell
Simon Boyle
Simon Durrant
Dewi Edwards
Lawrence Coen
Simon Fuller
Matt Jones
James Best

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Portreath
Perranporth
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Llantwit Major
Teignmouth
Saunton Sands
Broadstairs
Branksome Chine



Female 40-44yrs Board Race

Place
1

O 0o NO UL b WN

B R R R R R R
O Ul h WN KR O

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
DW1
PB4
BU1
Wo03
CK4
CK3
BC1
BU2

Name

Clare Frank

Andrea Phinnemore
Sue Roper

Lara Roussea

Emma Seward-Adams
Eugenie Walker

Jill Challen

Helen Cottle

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club

Dawlish Warren
Pen-Y-Bont

Bude
Woolacombe
Crantock
Crantock
Branksome Chine
Bude

Male 40-44yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Code
HB1
SK2
HB3
PT2
PP3
HB2
PT3
HB4
BCS8
RH5
PP5

WO013
BC7
SS9
BS1
NQ1

Name

JON LONGMAN
Glen Clatworthy
STEVE PECK

Rob Phillips
Martin Fleet
RHYS ELLIS DAVIS
Chris Hewitt
SIMON GREENWOOD
Steve Wisdom
Richard Davidson
Lloyd Bellenie
Jason Clarke
David Trehane
lain Bond

David Bennett
ASHLEY MANN

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
45-49
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club

Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Rhoose
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Broadstairs
Newquay



Female 45-49 yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
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Code
RH1
SS10
RH2
BC2
BU3
WOo1
BU6
TM4
BUS
SB1
RH3
BU4

Name

Age

Karen O'Donoghue-Hart 45-49

Georgina Martin
Melissa Downton
Rebecca Turner
Jayne Henwood
Tracy Lark

Alison Stroudley
Natasha Waggett
Nicola Hammond
Jennifer Mouzouri
Michele Wall
Michelle Teague

45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Rhoose
Saunton Sands
Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Bude
Woolacombe
Bude
Teignmouth
Bude
Southbourne
Rhoose

Bude

Male 45-49 yrs Board Race

Place

1
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Points

20
18
16
14
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Code
WO017
PT4
BC10
NQ4
PP2
W08
RH4
BU12
BU11
LM9
PT6
SS12
BC9

Name

Andy Surridge
Simon Garbett
lan Robinson
CHRIS MILLARD
Simon Lawrence
Richard Lark
Darron Cordon
Simon Hammond
Paul Cottle
Simon Jennings
Matt Williams
Simon Derges
Gordon Turner

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Woolacombe
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Newquay
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Rhoose

Bude

Bude

Llantwit Major
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine



Female 50-54 yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Code
BC3
WO02
BC4
PT10
BU9
BUS

Name

Helen Harris
Nicola Oliver
Louise Busfield
Nikki Kendall
Marilyn Botham
Nicky Gowan

Age Club

50-54 Branksome Chine
50-54 Woolacombe
50-54 Branksome Chine
50-54 Portreath

50-54 Bude

50-54 Bude

Male 50-54 yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12

Code
SS16
NQ7
BU14
PB1
RH8
SS14
NQ2
SS15
BB1
BU13
WQ09
CY3
Wo011
BC12
CY4
BC11

Name

Mark Henry
SCOTT WOOD
Martyn Fry

Mark Evans

Rob Salter

Craig Berry
MARTIN GARNER
Richard Connor
Paul Tobin
Graham Keat
Keith Devine

Ben Byrom

Chris Moore
Jonathan Bentley
Chris Reed

Nigel Curtis

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club

Saunton Sands
Newquay

Bude

Pen-Y-Bont
Rhoose

Saunton Sands
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Bude
Woolacombe
Croyde
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Croyde
Branksome Chine



Place
1
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Points
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Code
wo4
LM2
BC5
BU10

Name

Carolyn Devine
Steph Robinson
Jan Shepherd
Stephanie Clark

Age Club

55-59 Woolacombe
55-59 Llantwit Major
55-59 Branksome Chine
55-59 Bude

Place
1
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Points
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Code
Pz1
BC14
SS18
CY2
PT1
BC15
BC13

Name

Lindsey Anderson
Anthony Harris
Robert Bunney
Pete Makepeace
Stefan Piotrowicz
Phil Nye

Neil Ashford

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club

Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Croyde

Portreath
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 1 20 BS3 lan Glover 60+ Broadstairs
2 18 CK2  Maggie Mann 60+ Crantock 2 18 CY1l  Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

3 16 NQ5 SUE BUTLER 60+ Newquay 3 16 CK1 Paul Benney 60+ Crantock

4 4 14 DW2 Neil Johnson 60+ Dawlish Warren
5 5 13 S§S20  Colin Davie 60+ Saunton Sands
6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

=

[e)]
[EEY
(o)]



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 PT11 Leigh Anderson 30-39 Portreath 1 20 SK1  Sam Moore 30-39 Sker & Pink Bay
2 18 PT12 Charlotte Savage 30-39 Portreath 2 18 LM5  Gethin Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
3 16 PT8  Emma Phillips 30-39 Portreath 3 16 SS6 Richard Folland 30-39 Saunton Sands
4 14 CK5 Emmie Seward-Adams 30-39 Crantock 4 14 LM6  Dewi Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
5 13 S§S2  Kath Bond 30-39 Saunton Sands 5 13 PP1  Simon Boyle 30-39 Perranporth
6 12 CK7  Sarah Blinkhorne 30-39 Crantock 6 12 BC6  James Best 30-39 Branksome Chine
7 7 11 PT14 Jon Webb 30-39 Portreath
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 DW1 Clare Frank 40-44 Dawlish Warren 1 20 SK2  Glen Clatworthy 40-44 Sker & Pink Bay
2 18 PB4 Andrea Phinnemore 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont 2 18 PB5 Craig Robinson 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont
3 16 CK4  Emma Seward-Adams 40-44 Crantock 3 16 PT2  Rob Phillips 40-44 Portreath
4 4 14 PP3 Martin Fleet 40-44 Perranporth
5 5 13 PT3  Chris Hewitt 40-44 Portreath
6 6 12 BC7 David Trehane 40-44 Branksome Chine
7 7 11 RH5  Richard Davidson 40-44 Rhoose
8 8 10 HB4 SIMON GREENWOOD 40-44 Holywell Bay
9 9 9 SS7 Jon Bowen 40-44 Saunton Sands
10 10 8 BC8  Steve Wisdom 40-44 Branksome Chine
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place
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Points
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Code
RH1
BU5S
RH2

Wo1
RH3

Name

Age Club

Karen O'Donoghue-Hari 45-49 Rhoose

Nicola Hammond
Melissa Downton
Tracy Lark
Michele Wall

45-49 Bude

45-49 Rhoose
45-49 Woolacombe
45-49 Rhoose

Place
1
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Points
20
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Code
PT4
PP2

wo17
LM8
RH4

BC10

WO08

BU11

BU12

Name

Simon Garbett
Simon Lawrence
Andy Surridge
Phillip Thomas
Darron Cordon
lan Robinson
Richard Lark

Paul Cottle
Simon Hammond

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Portreath
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Llantwit Major
Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Bude

Bude



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 W02 Nicola Oliver 50-54 Woolacombe 1 20 NQ7 SCOTT WOOD 50-54 Newquay
2 18 BC4 Louise Busfield 50-54 Branksome Chine 2 18 BU14 Martyn Fry 50-54 Bude
3 16 PT10 Nikki Kendall 50-54 Portreath 3 16 SS16  Mark Henry 50-54 Saunton Sands
4 4 14 BU13 Graham Keat 50-54 Bude
5 5 13 PB1 Mark Evans 50-54 Pen-Y-Bont
6 6 12 SS14  Craig Berry 50-54 Saunton Sands
7 7 11 SK4  Gareth Harris 50-54 Sker & Pink Bay
8 8 10 CcY3 Ben Byrom 50-54 Croyde
9 9 9 W09 Keith Devine 50-54 Woolacombe
10 10 8 CY4  Chris Reed 50-54 Croyde
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 LM2 Steph Robinson 55-59 Llantwit Major 1 20 PZ1  Lindsey Anderson 55-59 Polzeath
2 18 WO04 Carolyn Devine 55-59 Woolacombe 2 18 BC15 Phil Nye 55-59 Branksome Chine
3 16 BU10 Stephanie Clark 55-59 Bude 3 16 SS18  Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
4 4 14 CY2 Pete Makepeace 55-59 Croyde
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 1 20 BS3 lan Glover 60+ Broadstairs
2 2 18 DW2 Neil Johnson 60+ Dawlish Warren
3 3 16 CY1  Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

4 4 14 CK1 Paul Benney 60+ Crantock

5 5 13 S§S20  Colin Davie 60+ Saunton Sands
6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10 9'#

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 PT11 Leigh Anderson 30-39 Portreath 1 20 SK1  Sam Moore 30-39 Sker & Pink Bay
2 18 PT8 Emma Phillips 30-39 Portreath 2 18 PB2 Richard Watkins 30-39 Pen-Y-Bont
3 16 SS3  SaralJones 30-39 Saunton Sands 3 16 SS6 Richard Folland 30-39 Saunton Sands
4 4 14 PT14 Jon Webb 30-39 Portreath
5 5 13 PP1  Simon Boyle 30-39 Perranporth
6 6 12 LM5  Gethin Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
7 7 11 LM6  Dewi Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 DW1 Clare Frank 40-44 Dawlish Warren 1 20 SK2  Glen Clatworthy 40-44 Sker & Pink Bay
2 18 PB4 Andrea Phinnemore 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont 2 18 PB5 Craig Robinson 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont
3 3 16 PT3  Chris Hewitt 40-44 Portreath
4 4 14 PT2 Rob Phillips 40-44 Portreath
5 5 13 PP3  Martin Fleet 40-44 Perranporth
6 6 12 RH5  Richard Davidson 40-44 Rhoose
7 7 11 BC7  David Trehane 40-44 Branksome Chine
8 8 10 BC8  Steve Wisdom 40-44 Branksome Chine
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place
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Code
RH1

BU5S

SS10
WOo1

Name

Age Club

Karen O'Donoghue-Hari 45-49 Rhoose

Nicola Hammond
Georgina Martin
Tracy Lark

45-49 Bude
45-49 Saunton Sands
45-49 Woolacombe

Place
1
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O U h WN KL O

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

Code
WO017
PT4
RH4
BC10
BU11
PP2
BU12

Name

Andy Surridge
Simon Garbett
Darron Cordon
lan Robinson
Paul Cottle
Simon Lawrence
Simon Hammond

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Woolacombe
Portreath

Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Bude
Perranporth
Bude



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 W02 Nicola Oliver 50-54 Woolacombe 1 20 NQ7 SCOTT WOOD 50-54 Newquay
2 18 BC4 Louise Busfield 50-54 Branksome Chine 2 18 SS16  Mark Henry 50-54 Saunton Sands
3 3 16 PB1 Mark Evans 50-54 Pen-Y-Bont
4 4 14 BU14  Martyn Fry 50-54 Bude
5 5 13 BU13 Graham Keat 50-54 Bude
6 6 12 BB1 Paul Tobin 50-54 Bideford Bay
7 7 11 W09 Keith Devine 50-54 Woolacombe
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO04 Carolyn Devine 55-59 Woolacombe 1 20 SS18  Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
2 18 BU10 Stephanie Clark 55-59 Bude 2 18 PzZ1  Lindsey Anderson 55-59 Polzeath
3 3 16 BC15 Phil Nye 55-59 Branksome Chine
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 1 20 BS3 lan Glover 60+ Broadstairs
2 2 18 Ccyl Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

3 3 16 DW2  Neil Johnson 60+ Dawlish Warren
4 4 14 CK1 Paul Benney 60+ Crantock

5 5 13 S§S20  Colin Davie 60+ Saunton Sands
6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK5 Emmie Seward-Adams 30-39 Crantock 1 20 SK1  Sam Moore 30-39 Sker & Pink Bay
2 18 LM4  Cath Miles 30-39 Llantwit Major 2 18 LM5  Gethin Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
3 16 SS3  SaralJones 30-39 Saunton Sands 3 16 PT14 Jon Webb 30-39 Portreath
4 14 PT13 Mary Gosling 30-39 Portreath 4 14 SS4  Simon Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands
5 13 NW1 Natasha Lane 30-39 North Worcester 5 13 SS5 Simon Fuller 30-39 Saunton Sands
6 12 PT12 Charlotte Savage 30-39 Portreath 6 12 PP1  Simon Boyle 30-39 Perranporth
7 11 PT8 Emma Phillips 30-39 Portreath 7 11 TM1  Lawrence Coen 30-39 Teignmouth
8 10 SS1  Sarah Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands 8
9 9 SS2  Kath Bond 30-39 Saunton Sands 9
10 8 NQ3 LAUREN TURNER 30-39 Newquay 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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(o)}



Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

R R R R R R R
O Ul h WN R O

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12

Code
CK4
T™M?2
PB4
LM1
Wo03
BC1

Name

Emma Seward-Adams
Natalie Coen

Andrea Phinnemore
Sarah Boyd

Lara Roussea

Jill Challen

Age Club

40-44 Crantock

40-44 Teignmouth
40-44 Pen-Y-Bont
40-44 Llantwit Major
40-44 Woolacombe
40-44 Branksome Chine

Place
1

O 0o NO UL B WN

I S Ty T N =
a b WN - O

Points
20
18
16
14

Code
HB2
GY1l
HB3
HB1
SS9
BC7
RH7
BC8
PT3
CK8
PT2

WO015
PP5

Name

RHYS ELLIS DAVIS
Jason Longhorn
STEVE PECK
JON LONGMAN
lain Bond

David Trehane
Jamie Downton
Steve Wisdom
Chris Hewitt
Elliot Walker
Rob Phillips
Kevin Davies
Lloyd Bellenie

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club

Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Crantock
Portreath
Woolacombe
Perranporth



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 SS10 Georgina Martin 45-49 Saunton Sands 1 20 BU11 Paul Cottle 45-49 Bude
2 18 RH2  Melissa Downton 45-49 Rhoose 2 18 WO17 Andy Surridge 45-49 Woolacombe
3 16 TM4  Natasha Waggett 45-49 Teignmouth 3 16 BU12 Simon Hammond 45-49 Bude
4 14 BU4  Michelle Teague 45-49 Bude 4 14 PP2  Simon Lawrence 45-49 Perranporth
5 13 BU3 Jayne Henwood 45-49 Bude 5 13 PT6  Matt Williams 45-49 Portreath
6 12 BC2 Rebecca Turner 45-49 Branksome Chine 6 12 BB2 Paul Coles 45-49 Bideford Bay
7 7 11 S§S12  Simon Derges 45-49 Saunton Sands
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

R T o e
O Ul h WN R O

Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
BC3
BUS
BC4
PT10
BU9

Name

Helen Harris
Nicky Gowan
Louise Busfield
Nikki Kendall
Marilyn Botham

Age Club

50-54 Branksome Chine
50-54 Bude

50-54 Branksome Chine
50-54 Portreath

50-54 Bude

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
a b WN - O

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9

Code
NQ7
BU14
RH8
PB1
BU13
CY3
BC11
NQ2
BB3

Name

SCOTT WOOD
Martyn Fry

Rob Salter

Mark Evans
Graham Keat
Ben Byrom

Nigel Curtis
MARTIN GARNER
Geoff Spencer

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club

Newquay

Bude

Rhoose
Pen-Y-Bont

Bude

Croyde
Branksome Chine
Newquay
Bideford Bay



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 LM2 Steph Robinson 55-59 Llantwit Major 1 20 BC14 Anthony Harris 55-59 Branksome Chine
2 18 BU10 Stephanie Clark 55-59 Bude 2 18 CY2 Pete Makepeace 55-59 Croyde
3 16 BC5 Jan Shepherd 55-59 Branksome Chine 3 16 BC13  Neil Ashford 55-59 Branksome Chine
4 4 14 BC15 Phil Nye 55-59 Branksome Chine
5 5 13 PT1  Stefan Piotrowicz 55-59 Portreath
6 6 12 WO016 Jon Ward 55-59 Woolacombe
7 7 11 SS18  Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK2  Maggie Mann 60+ Crantock 1 20 BS3 lan Glover 60+ Broadstairs
2 18 NQ5 SUE BUTLER 60+ Newquay 2 18 S§S20  Colin Davie 60+ Saunton Sands
3 16 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 3 16 CY1  Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15

[EEN

[e)]
[EEY
(o))



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK5 Emmie Seward-Adams 30-39 Crantock 1 20 WO018 Michael Waghorn 30-39 Woolacombe
2 18 SS3  SaraJones 30-39 Saunton Sands 2 18 SS6 Richard Folland 30-39 Saunton Sands
3 16 PT12 Charlotte Savage 30-39 Portreath 3 16 SS4  Simon Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands
4 14 §S2  Kath Bond 30-39 Saunton Sands 4 14 TM1  Lawrence Coen 30-39 Teignmouth
5 13 NW1 Natasha Lane 30-39 North Worcester 5 13 SS5 Simon Fuller 30-39 Saunton Sands
6 12 SS1  Sarah Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands 6 12 LM6  Dewi Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
7 11 NQ3 LAUREN TURNER 30-39 Newquay 7
8 10 PT13 Mary Gosling 30-39 Portreath 8
9 9 PT11 Leigh Anderson 30-39 Portreath 9
10 8 CK7  Sarah Blinkhorne 30-39 Crantock 10
11 7 PT8 Emma Phillips 30-39 Portreath 11
12 6 LM4  Cath Miles 30-39 Llantwit Major 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Female 40-44yrs Beach Flags Male 40-44yrs Beach Flags

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 LM1 Sarah Boyd 40-44 Llantwit Major 1 20 HB2  RHYS ELLIS DAVIS 40-44 Holywell Bay
2 18 PB4 Andrea Phinnemore 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont 2 18 NQl1  ASHLEY MANN 40-44 Newquay
3 16 DW1 Clare Frank 40-44 Dawlish Warren 3 16 SS8 Leon Incledon 40-44 Saunton Sands
4 14 BU2 Helen Cottle 40-44 Bude 4 14 PT2 Rob Phillips 40-44 Portreath
5 13 BC1 lJill Challen 40-44 Branksome Chine 5 13 RH7  Jamie Downton 40-44 Rhoose
6 12 CK3  Eugenie Walker 40-44 Crantock 6 12 HB3  STEVE PECK 40-44 Holywell Bay
7 11 TM2 Natalie Coen 40-44 Teignmouth 7 11 SS9 lain Bond 40-44 Saunton Sands
8 10 CK4 Emma Seward-Adams 40-44 Crantock 8 10 WO014 Jason Roome 40-44 Woolacombe
9 9 9 PT3  Chris Hewitt 40-44 Portreath
10 10 8 GY1 Jason Longhorn 40-44 Gyllyngvase
11 11 7 WO015 Kevin Davies 40-44 Woolacombe
12 12 6 LM10 David Morgan 40-44 Llantwit Major
13 13 5 BC8  Steve Wisdom 40-44 Branksome Chine
14 14 4 SS7 Jon Bowen 40-44 Saunton Sands
15 15 3 TM3  James Cassidy 40-44 Teignmouth
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Female 45-49 yrs Beach Flags

Place
1

O 0o NO UL B WN

B R R R R R R
a Ul WN - O

Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
RH1
SS10
BU3
SB1
TMA4
RH2
BUS
BC2
BU4
RH3
LM3
NQ6

Name

Age

Karen O'Donoghue-Hart 45-49

Georgina Martin
Jayne Henwood
Jennifer Mouzouri
Natasha Waggett
Melissa Downton
Nicola Hammond
Rebecca Turner
Michelle Teague
Michele Wall
Jennie Pitt

SARA GARNER

45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Rhoose
Saunton Sands
Bude
Southbourne
Teignmouth
Rhoose

Bude
Branksome Chine
Bude

Rhoose
Llantwit Major
Newquay

Male 45-49 yrs Beach Flags

Place
1

O 00N O Ul b WN

o o e Ty
O uhd WN KO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
LMS8
BU12
LM9
NQ4
PT6
BC10
PT4
SS12
BU11
RH6
BC9

Name

Phillip Thomas
Simon Hammond
Simon Jennings
CHRIS MILLARD
Matt Williams
lan Robinson
Simon Garbett
Simon Derges
Paul Cottle
Andy Wall
Gordon Turner

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Llantwit Major
Bude

Llantwit Major
Newquay
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Bude

Rhoose
Branksome Chine



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BC3  Helen Harris 50-54 Branksome Chine 1 20 BU14 Martyn Fry 50-54 Bude
2 18 BU9  Marilyn Botham 50-54 Bude 2 18 W09 Keith Devine 50-54 Woolacombe
3 16 BU8 Nicky Gowan 50-54 Bude 3 16 BC11 Nigel Curtis 50-54 Branksome Chine
4 14 PT10 Nikki Kendall 50-54 Portreath 4 14 CY3 Ben Byrom 50-54 Croyde
5 5 13 NQ2 MARTIN GARNER 50-54 Newquay
6 6 12 S§S14  Craig Berry 50-54 Saunton Sands
7 7 11 CY4  Chris Reed 50-54 Croyde
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO04 Carolyn Devine 55-59 Woolacombe 1 20 BC14 Anthony Harris 55-59 Branksome Chine
2 18 LM2  Steph Robinson 55-59 Llantwit Major 2 18 PT1  Stefan Piotrowicz 55-59 Portreath
3 16 S§S17  Sally Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands 3 16 SS18  Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
4 14 BU10 Stephanie Clark 55-59 Bude 4 14 BC15 Phil Nye 55-59 Branksome Chine
5 13 BC5 Jan Shepherd 55-59 Branksome Chine 5 13 BC13  Neil Ashford 55-59 Branksome Chine
6 6 12 CY2 Pete Makepeace 55-59 Croyde
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15

[EEN

[e)]
[EEY
(e)]



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 NQ5 SUE BUTLER 60+ Newquay 1 20 CK1  Paul Benney 60+ Crantock

2 18 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 2 18 WO10 Don Duffield 60+ Woolacombe
3 3 16 SS20  Colin Davie 60+ Saunton Sands
4 4 14 Ccyl Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

5 5 13 NW4  Stephen Penn 60+ North Worcester
6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

[EEY

[e)]
[EEN
(o)]



Female 30-39yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

O 00 o O Ul b WN

R R R R R R R
O Ul h WN R O

Points
20
18
16
14
13

11.5
11.5
10

Code
CK5
NW1
SS3
SS2
SS1
LM4
PT13
PT12
NQ3
PT8

Name

Age

Emmie Seward-Adams 30-39

Natasha Lane
Sara Jones

Kath Bond

Sarah Durrant
Cath Miles

Mary Gosling
Charlotte Savage
LAUREN TURNER
Emma Phillips

30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club

Crantock
North Worcester
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Llantwit Major
Portreath
Portreath
Newquay
Portreath

Male 30-39yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

O 00N O Ul b WN

O g T S N )
O U1 h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
SK1
WO018
PT14
sS4
™1
LM5
SS6
SS5
PP7
BS2
PP1

Name

Sam Moore
Michael Waghorn
Jon Webb

Simon Durrant
Lawrence Coen
Gethin Edwards
Richard Folland
Simon Fuller
Matthew Sanwell
Matt Jones
Simon Boyle

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Broadstairs
Perranporth



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 LM1 Sarah Boyd 40-44 Llantwit Major 1 20 NQ1l  ASHLEY MANN 40-44 Newquay
2 18 DW1 Clare Frank 40-44 Dawlish Warren 2 18 PT2 Rob Phillips 40-44 Portreath
3 16 CK4  Emma Seward-Adams 40-44 Crantock 3 16 HB3  STEVE PECK 40-44 Holywell Bay
4 14 PB4 Andrea Phinnemore 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont 4 14 SS9 lain Bond 40-44 Saunton Sands
5 13 WO3 Lara Roussea 40-44 Woolacombe 5 13 SS8 Leon Incledon 40-44 Saunton Sands
6 12 TM2 Natalie Coen 40-44 Teignmouth 6 12 RH7  Jamie Downton 40-44 Rhoose
7 11 CK3  Eugenie Walker 40-44 Crantock 7 11 WO015 Kevin Davies 40-44 Woolacombe
8 10 BC1 Jill Challen 40-44 Branksome Chine 8 10 PT3 Chris Hewitt 40-44 Portreath
9 9 BU2 Helen Cottle 40-44 Bude 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 SS10 Georgina Martin 45-49 Saunton Sands 1 20 BU11 Paul Cottle 45-49 Bude
2 18 RH2  Melissa Downton 45-49 Rhoose 2 18 BU12 Simon Hammond 45-49 Bude
3 16 TM4  Natasha Waggett 45-49 Teignmouth 3 16 LM8  Phillip Thomas 45-49 Llantwit Major
4 14 BU4  Michelle Teague 45-49 Bude 4 14 BC10 lan Robinson 45-49 Branksome Chine
5 13 BU6  Alison Stroudley 45-49 Bude 5 13 WO8 Richard Lark 45-49 Woolacombe
6 12 BU3 Jayne Henwood 45-49 Bude 6 12 WO17 Andy Surridge 45-49 Woolacombe
7 11 BC2 Rebecca Turner 45-49 Branksome Chine 7 11 PT4  Simon Garbett 45-49 Portreath
8 10 SB1  Jennifer Mouzouri 45-49 Southbourne 8 10 LM9  Simon Jennings 45-49 Llantwit Major
9 9 LM3  Jennie Pitt 45-49 Llantwit Major 9
10 8 RH3  Michele Wall 45-49 Rhoose 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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=
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BC3  Helen Harris 50-54 Branksome Chine 1 20 BC11 Nigel Curtis 50-54 Branksome Chine
2 18 BU8 Nicky Gowan 50-54 Bude 2 18 BU13 Graham Keat 50-54 Bude
3 16 BU9  Marilyn Botham 50-54 Bude 3 16 SS15  Richard Connor 50-54 Saunton Sands
4 14 PT10 Nikki Kendall 50-54 Portreath 4 14 BB1  Paul Tobin 50-54 Bideford Bay
5 13 BC4  Louise Busfield 50-54 Branksome Chine 5 13 CY4  Chris Reed 50-54 Croyde
6 6 12 Ccy3 Ben Byrom 50-54 Croyde
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO04 Carolyn Devine 55-59 Woolacombe 1 20 BC14 Anthony Harris 55-59 Branksome Chine
2 18 LM2  Steph Robinson 55-59 Llantwit Major 2 18 PT1  Stefan Piotrowicz 55-59 Portreath
3 16 S§S17  Sally Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands 3 16 PZ1  Lindsey Anderson 55-59 Polzeath
4 14 BU10 Stephanie Clark 55-59 Bude 4 14 BC13 Neil Ashford 55-59 Branksome Chine
5 13 BC5 Jan Shepherd 55-59 Branksome Chine 5 13 CY2  Pete Makepeace 55-59 Croyde
6 6 12 BC15 Phil Nye 55-59 Branksome Chine
7 7 11 SS18 Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 CK2  Maggie Mann 60+ Crantock 1 20 BS3 lan Glover 60+ Broadstairs
2 18 NQ5 SUE BUTLER 60+ Newquay 2 18 CK1  Paul Benney 60+ Crantock

3 16 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 3 16 NW4  Stephen Penn 60+ North Worcester
4 4 14 Ccyl Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

5 5 13 WO010 Don Duffield 60+ Woolacombe
6 6 12 S§S20  Colin Davie 60+ Saunton Sands
7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 PT11 Leigh Anderson 30-39 Portreath 1 20 SK1  Sam Moore 30-39 Sker & Pink Bay
2 18 PT8 Emma Phillips 30-39 Portreath 2 18 LM5  Gethin Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
3 16 SS2  Kath Bond 30-39 Saunton Sands 3 16 SS6 Richard Folland 30-39 Saunton Sands
4 14 CK5 Emmie Seward-Adams 30-39 Crantock 4 14 BC6  James Best 30-39 Branksome Chine
5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R T o e
O Ul h WN R O

Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
RH1
W02
BU5
LM1
BU10

Name

Age Club

Karen O'Donoghue-Hari 45-49 Rhoose

Nicola Oliver
Nicola Hammond
Sarah Boyd
Stephanie Clark

50-54 Woolacombe
45-49 Bude

40-44 Llantwit Major
55-59 Bude

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

PR R R R R R
a b WN - O

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
PT4
WO017
PT2
BC10
RH5
BU12
LMS8
SS7

Name

Simon Garbett
Andy Surridge
Rob Phillips

lan Robinson
Richard Davidson
Simon Hammond
Phillip Thomas
Jon Bowen

Age
45-49
45-49
40-44
45-49
40-44
45-49
45-49
40-44

Club

Portreath
Woolacombe
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Rhoose

Bude

Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO04 Carolyn Devine 55-59 Woolacombe 1 20 BU14 Martyn Fry 50-54 Bude
2 2 18 NQ7 SCOTT WOOD 50-54 Newquay
3 3 16 SS14  Craig Berry 50-54 Saunton Sands
4 4 14 Ccyl Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde
5 5 13 CY4  Chris Reed 50-54 Croyde
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK5 Emmie Seward-Adams 30-39 Crantock 1 20 SK1  Sam Moore 30-39 Sker & Pink Bay
2 18 BU15 Melanie Bardsley 40-44 Bude 2 18 SS4  Simon Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands
3 16 PT8  Emma Phillips 30-39 Portreath 3 16 BS2  MattJones 30-39 Broadstairs
4 14 S§S2  Kath Bond 30-39 Saunton Sands 4 14 BC6  James Best 30-39 Branksome Chine
5 13 BU3 Jayne Henwood 45-49 Bude 5 13 SS7  Jon Bowen 40-44 Saunton Sands
6 12 PT12 Charlotte Savage 30-39 Portreath 6 12 TM1  Lawrence Coen 30-39 Teignmouth
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 RH1 Karen O'Donoghue-Hari 45-49 Rhoose 1 20 HB1 JON LONGMAN 40-44 Holywell Bay
2 18 BU5 Nicola Hammond 45-49 Bude 2 18 RH5  Richard Davidson 40-44 Rhoose
3 16 BC3  Helen Harris 50-54 Branksome Chine 3 16 PT2  Rob Phillips 40-44 Portreath
4 14 WO01 Tracy Lark 45-49 Woolacombe 4 14 BC8  Steve Wisdom 40-44 Branksome Chine
5 13 TM2  Natalie Coen 40-44 Teignmouth 5 13 WO17 Andy Surridge 45-49 Woolacombe
6 12 SS10 Georgina Martin 45-49 Saunton Sands 6 12 NQ4  CHRIS MILLARD 45-49 Newquay
7 11 BU6  Alison Stroudley 45-49 Bude 7 11 BU11l Paul Cottle 45-49 Bude
8 10 CK3  Eugenie Walker 40-44 Crantock 8 10 CK8  Elliot Walker 40-44 Crantock
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15

[EEN
[e)]
[y
(o)}



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BC5 Jan Shepherd 55-59 Branksome Chine 1 20 SS18  Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
2 18 WO04 Carolyn Devine 55-59 Woolacombe 2 18 BC14 Anthony Harris 55-59 Branksome Chine
3 16 PT9 Beth Mottart 60+ Portreath 3 16 WO016 Jon Ward 55-59 Woolacombe
4 14 BU9 Marilyn Botham 50-54 Bude 4 14 BU14  Martyn Fry 50-54 Bude
5 5 13 CY1  Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde
6 6 12 BB3  Geoff Spencer 50-54 Bideford Bay
7 7 11 SS15  Richard Connor 50-54 Saunton Sands
8 8 10 BC12 Jonathan Bentley 50-54 Branksome Chine
9 9 9 CY3  BenByrom 50-54 Croyde
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 PT12 Charlotte Savage 30-39 Portreath 1 30 LM8  Phillip Thomas 45-49 Llantwit Major
2 27 CK7  Sarah Blinkhorne 30-39 Crantock 2 27 SK4  Gareth Harris 50-54 Sker & Pink Bay
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 W02 Nicola Oliver 50-54 Woolacombe 1 30 PT4  Simon Garbett 45-49 Portreath
2 2 27 BU13 Graham Keat 50-54 Bude
3 3 24 PB5 Craig Robinson 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont
4 4 21 BC10 lan Robinson 45-49 Branksome Chine
5 5 19.5 S§S16  Mark Henry 50-54 Saunton Sands
6 6 18 WO17 Andy Surridge 45-49 Woolacombe
7 7 16.5 SS18  Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
8 8 15 CcY3 Ben Byrom 50-54 Croyde
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 SS2  Kath Bond 30-39 Saunton Sands 1 30 SS4  Simon Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands
2 27 CK3  Eugenie Walker 40-44 Crantock 2 27 SK4  Gareth Harris 50-54 Sker & Pink Bay
3 24 PT13 Mary Gosling 30-39 Portreath 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Female 120 + Beach Sprint Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

e o O
o b WN KL O

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5

Code
LM1
BC3
BU9
SS1

WO5
RH1
BU4

Name Age Club

Sarah Boyd 40-44 Llantwit Major
Helen Harris 50-54 Branksome Chine
Marilyn Botham 50-54 Bude

Sarah Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands
Annette Deasey 50-54 Woolacombe
Karen O'Donoghue-Hari 45-49 Rhoose
Michelle Teague 45-49 Bude

Male 120 + Beach Sprint Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O Ul h WN KR O

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5

Code
WO018
BU11
PT14
SS9
BC11
PT15
BB1

Name

Michael Waghorn
Paul Cottle

Jon Webb

lain Bond

Nigel Curtis
Steven Kendall
Paul Tobin

Age
30-39
45-49
30-39
40-44
50-54
45-49
50-54

Club
Woolacombe
Bude

Portreath
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Bideford Bay



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 30 PT8 Emma Phillips 30-39 Portreath 1 30 SK1  Sam Moore 30-39 Sker & Pink Bay
2 27 SS3  SaraJones 30-39 Saunton Sands 2 27 SS5 Simon Fuller 30-39 Saunton Sands
3 24 CK7  Sarah Blinkhorne 30-39 Crantock 3 24 LM5  Gethin Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
4 21 LM4  Cath Miles 30-39 Llantwit Major 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 WO3 Lara Roussea 40-44 Woolacombe 1 30 PB2 Richard Watkins 30-39 Pen-Y-Bont
2 27 BU15 Melanie Bardsley 40-44 Bude 2 27 WO016 Jon Ward 55-59 Woolacombe
3 24 BC2 Rebecca Turner 45-49 Branksome Chine 3 24 PT7  Danny Marsh 40-45 Portreath
4 21 RH2  Melissa Downton 45-49 Rhoose 4 21 HB1 JON LONGMAN 40-44 Holywell Bay
5 19.5 PT10 Nikki Kendall 50-54 Portreath 5 19.5 RH5  Richard Davidson 40-44 Rhoose
6 6 18 BC14 Anthony Harris 55-59 Branksome Chine
7 7 16.5 SS18 Robert Bunney 55-59 Saunton Sands
8 8 15 NQ4  CHRIS MILLARD 45-49 Newquay
9 9 13.5 PT1  Stefan Piotrowicz 55-59 Portreath
10 10 12 SS8 Leon Incledon 40-44 Saunton Sands
11 11 10.5 BC7  David Trehane 40-44 Branksome Chine
12 12 9 CY4  Chris Reed 50-54 Croyde
13 13 7.5 WO15 Kevin Davies 40-44 Woolacombe
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 30 PT11 Leigh Anderson 30-39 Portreath 1 30 SK1  Sam Moore 30-39 Sker & Pink Bay
2 27 S§S2  Kath Bond 30-39 Saunton Sands 2 27 NQ7 SCOTT WOOD 50-54 Newquay

3 24 CK5 Emmie Seward-Adams 30-39 Crantock 3 24 SS4 Simon Durrant 30-39 Saunton Sands
4 21 LM4  Cath Miles 30-39 Llantwit Major 4 21 LM5  Gethin Edwards 30-39 Llantwit Major
5 19.5 BU15 Melanie Bardsley 40-44 Bude 5

6 6

7 7

8 8
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Female 120 + Board Relay
Place Points Code Name
1 30 BC3  Helen Harris
2 27 WO04 Carolyn Devine
3 24 RH3  Michele Wall
4 21 PT10 Nikki Kendall
5 19.5 BU10 Stephanie Clark
6 18 BU18 Isobel Waterhouse
7 16.5 SS13  Jan Reid
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

[
[e)]

Age Club

50-54 Branksome Chine
55-59 Woolacombe
45-49 Rhoose

50-54 Portreath

55-59 Bude

50-54 Bude

50-54 Saunton Sands

Male 120 + Board Relay

Place
1

O 00N O Ul b WN

B R R R R R R
O UDd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

Code
HB2
PB5
PT7

WO017
BC8

SS18

BU14

BC14
BS3
RH4
CY2

WO016
PT15
SS14

Name

RHYS ELLIS DAVIS
Craig Robinson
Danny Marsh
Andy Surridge
Steve Wisdom
Robert Bunney
Martyn Fry
Anthony Harris
lan Glover
Darron Cordon
Pete Makepeace
Jon Ward
Steven Kendall
Craig Berry

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
45-49
40-44
55-59
50-54
55-59

60+
45-49
55-59
55-59
45-49
50-54

Club

Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Bude

Branksome Chine
Broadstairs
Rhoose

Croyde
Woolacombe
Portreath
Saunton Sands
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